
Department of Energy/National Science Foundation Review of the  
Dark Energy Survey (DES) Project 

 
REVIEW COMMITTEE PARTICIPANTS 

 
 

Department of Energy 
 
Stephen Tkaczyk, DOE/SC, Chair 301-903-3288 steve.tkaczyk@science.doe.gov  
 
 
Review Committee 
 
Andy Albrecht, UC Davis 530-754-9269 albrecht@physics.ucdavis.edu  
Julian Borrill, NERSC 510-486-7308 jdborrill@lbl.gov   
Ian Dell’antonio, Brown U. 401-863-1154 Ian_Dell'antonio@Brown.EDU  
Gunther Haller, SLAC 650-926-4257 haller@slac.stanford.edu  
Matt Johns, Carnegie Inst. 626-304-0288 mjohns@ociw.edu  
Steve Kahn, SLAC 650-926-4622 skahn@slac.stanford.edu  
Lowell Klaisner, SLAC 650-926-2726 klaisner@SLAC.Stanford.EDU 
Robert Lupton, Princeton U. 609-258-3811 rhl@astro.Princeton.EDU 
Paul O’Connor, BNL 631-344-7577 poc@bnl.gov  
Kem Robinson, LBNL 510-486-5327 kerobinson@lbl.gov  
Roger Smith, CalTech 626-395-8780  rsmith@astro.caltech.edu 
Nick Suntzeff, TAMU 979-458-1786 nsuntzeff@tamu.edu  
 
 
Observers 
 
Glen Crawford, DOE/SC 301-903-9458 glen.crawford@science.doe.gov  
Randy Johnson, DOE/SC 301-903-3711 randy.johnson@science.doe.gov  
Mike Procario, DOE/SC 301-903-2890 michael.procario@science.doe.gov  
Kathy Turner, DOE/SC 301-903-1759 kathy.turner@science.doe.gov  
Paul Philp, DOE/CH 630-840-4481 paul.philp@ch.doe.gov  
Nigel Sharp, NSF 703-292-4905 nsharp@nsf.gov   



 



Department of Energy/National Science Foundation Review of the  
Dark Energy Survey (DES) Project 

 
 

REVIEW COMMITTEE PARTICIPANTS 
 
Dr. Andreas Albrecht 
University of California, Davis 
One Shields Avenue 
511 Physics/Geology 
Davis, California  95616 
530-754-9269 
albrecht@physics.ucdavis.edu  
 
Dr. Julian Borrill 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
1 Cyclotron Road, MS:  50F-1650 
Berkeley, California 94720 
(510) 486-7308 
jdborrill@lbl.gov  
 
Professor Ian Dell’antonio 
Brown University 
Physics Department 
Providence Rhode Island  02912 
401-863-1154 
Ian_Dell'antonio@Brown.EDU  
 
Dr. Gunther Haller 
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center 
2575 Sand Hill Road, MS:  96 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
650-926-4257 
haller@slac.stanford.edu   
 
Dr. Steve Kahn 
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center 
2575 Sand Hill Road, MS:  29 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
650-926-4622 
skahn@slac.stanford.edu  
 
Dr. Lowell Klaisner 
Stanford Linear Accelerator Center 
2575 Sand Hill Road, MS:  60 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
(650) 926-2726 
klaisner@SLAC.Stanford.EDU 
 

 
Professor Matt Johns 
Carnegie Institute of Washington 
813 Santa Barbara Street 
Pasadena, California  91101 
626-304-0288 
mjohns@ociw.edu  
 
Professor Robert Lupton 
Princeton University 
Astrophysical Sciences 
134 Peyton Hall 
Princeton, New Jersey 08544 
609-258-3811 
rhl@astro.Princeton.EDU 
 
Dr. Paul O’Connor 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
P.O. Box 5000, MS: 0535B 
Upton, New York 11973-5000 
(631) 344-7577 
poc@bnl.gov 
 
Dr. Kem Robinson 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
1 Cyclotron Road 
Berkeley, California 94720 
(510) 486-6327 
kerobinson@lbl.gov 
 
Professor Roger Smith 
California Institute of Technology 
1200 East California Blvd., M/C 105-24 
Pasadena, California  91125 
(626) 395-8780  
rsmith@astro.caltech.edu 
 
Professor Nicholas Suntzeff 
Texas A&M University  
Physics Department, ENPH502  
College Station, TX 77843-4242   
979-458-1786 
nsuntzeff@tamu.edu 



 
 
Mr. Stephen Tkaczyk 
U.S. Department of Energy 
19901 Germantown Road, SC-1.3 
Germantown, Maryland  20874 
301-903-3288 
steve.tkaczyk@science.doe.gov 


